was made. Those categories were adjusted to reflect the assets still owned by
 Hydro 2000.

7

Note 24 b) i) of the 2015 AFSs in Exhibit 1 Appendix B states that:

 Through its asset management plan process, the Corporation took an inventory
 of the majority of its capital assets. The costs were established and the
 depreciation for every items were recalculated. It resulted in an increase of $
 156,691 of property, plant and equipment and retained earnings as at January 1,
 2014 and December 31, 2014. In 2014, there was also $ 2,954 more in
 depreciation and amortization.

Staff compares the Fixed Assets continuity schedules in Appendix 2-BA for the 2014
opening net book values of the fixed asset under CGAAP with the changed policies and
the 2014 opening net values under MIFRS and noted that the difference in 2014
opening net book values of $156,691 is comprised of the following assets:

   2014 CGAAP with changes to policies 2014 MIFRS

OEB Description

Opening
Balance -

Cost

Opening
Balance -

AD

Opening
Balance

NBV
(Calculated)

Opening
Balance -

Cost

Diff
(MIFRS

VS. NEW
CGAAP)

Calculated
by Staff

1830
Poles,
Towers &
Fixtures $300,240 $168,003 $132,237 $258,109 $125,872

1850 Line
Transformers $126,426 $58,604 $67,822 $87,715 $19,893

1860 Meters $60,593 $44,325 $16,268 $12,302 -$3,966

1860
Meters
(Smart
Meters) $193,297 $70,672 $122,625 $137,517 $14,892

 Total $1,193,328 $679,539 $513,789 $670,480 $156,691

Staff notes that Hydro 2000 nets the accumulated depreciation against the fixed asset
costs on the 2014 MIFRS based continuity schedule.

a) Please confirm the table above which shows that the break-down of the fixed
assets for the opening net book value difference of $156,691 as at January 1,
2014.

b) Please provide the 2014 opening balances under MIFRS without netting the
accumulated depreciation against the costs, i.e. three columns data are needed

8

for the fixed assets opening balances under MIFRS in 2014: the gross cost,
accumulated depreciation and net book value.